

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27148-27150/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2009 in ITA No.400/2009, ITA No.557/2009 and ITA No.558/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S. MANGALAM PUBLICATIONS, KOTTAYAM

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.28451-28455 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.28456-28460 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.28462-28467 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.28468-28472 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.28473 of 2010
(With appln(s) for substitution, permission to file SLP,
c/delay in filing substitution and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Arjun K. Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Sana Khan, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerje, ASG.
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions shall stand
over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Madhu Saxena]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Assistant Registrar