

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8604 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M.C.VARGHESE TR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.I.T KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the interest of justice, time till 21.2.2013 is granted for filing affidavit of valuation.

In the event of default, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj