

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8593-8598 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BIJU VARGHESE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the appellant submits that a fresh affidavit of valuation is proposed to be filed consequent to which the appellant will not be liable to pay the deficit court fee as granted by the Court. Permitted.
List the matter on 11.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar