

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8593-8598 OF 2011
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

BIJU VARGHESE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Noor Jahan, adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The appellant seeks four more weeks time for filing an affidavit of valuation. Granted.

List the matter on 12.07.2013.

|
||
||(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar|
|

SB