

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8604 OF 2011

M.C.VARGHESE TR.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.I.T KOTTAYAM  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellants states that he would  
pay the deficit court fee within four weeks' from today.  
Request made by learned counsel is granted.| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Vinod Kulvi ] |  
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |