

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8580-8582/2011

M/S. MANGALAM PUBLICATIONS, KOTTAYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8599-8603/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8604/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8593-8598/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8583-8587/2011 (XI-A)

C.A. No. 8588-8592/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 20-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Krishna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)