

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.8580-8582/2011

M/S. MANGALAM PUBLICATIONS, KOTTAYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8599-8603/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 8604/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 8593-8598/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 8583-8587/2011 (XI-A)C.A. No. 8588-8592/2011 (XI-A)

Date : 13-09-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. Sabrish Subramanium, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellant.

To hear learned counsel for the respondent, list the matters
on 14.09.2023.(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)