

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8580-8582/2011

M/S. MANGALAM PUBLICATIONS, KOTTAYAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KOTTAYAM

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8593-8598/2011, 8583-8587/2011, 8588-8592/2011,  
8599-8603/2011 and 8604/2011

Date : 23-01-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, A.S.G.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.  
Mr. T. S. Sabarish, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ujjal Bhuyan pronounced the  
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mrs.  
Justice B.V.Nagarathna and His Lordhsip.

All the appeals filed by the assessee and its  
partners are allowed in terms of the signed Reportable  
judgment.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(Anita Malhotra)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)

(AVGV RAMU)

Court Master